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SUNDAYS  & WEDNESDAYS:  OLV CALDWELL 
 

Sun, Sept. 10 Catechist Training, 10:15- 

   11:45am or 11:45-1:15pm 

   Safe Environment Training, 

   10:15-11:30am or 1:15-2:45pm 
   (for all adults 18+ working with minors) 

Wed, Sept. 13 Safe Environment Training, 5pm 
   (for all adults 18+ working with minors) 

Sun, Sept. 17 Family Ministry Fair 

   10:15-11:30am, 1:15-2:30pm 

Wed, Sept. 20 Family Ministry Fair 5:00-6:15p 

Sun, Sept. 24 Family Ministry 10:15-11:30am, 

    1:15-2:30pm 

Wed, Sept. 27 Family Ministry, 5:00-6:15pm 

Sun, Oct. 1 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Oct. 4 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Oct. 8 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Oct. 11 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Oct. 15 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Oct. 18 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sat, Oct 21 Receivers Retreat, 9am-12pm 
(for 2nd yr Receivers preparing for First Communion) 

Sun, Oct. 22 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Wed, Oct. 25 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Sun, Oct. 29 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

   Igniters: Dinner & a Movie, 6-8pm 

Wed, Nov. 1 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Nov. 5 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Nov. 8 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sat, Nov. 11 Receivers Retreat, 9am-12pm 
 (for 1st yr Receivers preparing for First Communion 
Sun, Nov. 12 Family Ministry, 10am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Nov. 15 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sat, Nov. 18 IGNITERS RETREAT, 10am-10pm 
  (for all Igniters preparing for Confirmation 
Sun, Nov. 19 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Nov. 22 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Thu. Nov. 23 Thanksgiving Dinner, 10am 

Sun, Nov. 26 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Wed, Nov. 29 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Sun, Dec. 3 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Dec. 6 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sat, TBD  JUNIOR HIGH RALLY (grades 6-8) 

Sun, Dec. 10 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 
   (Our Lady of Guadalupe celebration) 

Wed, Dec. 13 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Dec. 17 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

   SPONSOR FORMS DUE 
(for 2nd year Receivers & Igniters) 

Wed, Dec. 20 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Dec. 24 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Wed, Dec. 27 NO FAMILY MINISTRY  

Sun, Dec. 31 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Wed, Jan. 3 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Sun, Jan. 7 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Jan. 10 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Jan. 14 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Wed, Jan. 17 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Sun, Jan. 21 Family Ministry, 10am, 1:15pm 

   Igniters: Dinner & a Movie, 6-8pm 

Wed, Jan. 24 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sat, Jan. 27 Receivers Retreat, 9am-12pm 
(for 2nd yr  Receivers preparing for First Communion) 

Sun, Jan. 28 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

   BAPTISMAL CERTIFICATES DUE 
               (2nd -ear Receivers & Igniters) 

Wed, Jan. 31 Family Ministry, 5[m 

Sun, Feb. 4 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Feb. 7 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Feb. 11 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

   Igniters: Dinner & a Movie, 6-8pm 

Wed, Feb. 14 NO FAMILY MINISTRY Ash Wed 

Sat, Feb. 17 Receivers Retreat, 9am-12pm 
(for 1st yr Receivers preparing for First Communion) 

Sun, Feb. 18 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Wed, Feb. 21 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Feb. 25 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Feb. 28 Family Ministry, 5pm 

 

Sun, Mar. 4 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Mar. 7 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Fri, Mar. 9  ICYC 

Sat, Mar. 10 ICYC 

Sun, Mar. 11 ICYC 

   NO FAMILY MINISTRY  

Wed, Mar. 14 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Sun, Mar. 18 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Mar. 21 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Mar. 25 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Wed, Mar. 28 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Sun, Apr.  1 NO FAMILY MINISTRY (Easter) 

   SERVICE HOURS DUE 
              (2nd-year Receivers & Igniters) 

Wed, Apr. 4 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Apr. 8 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

   Igniters: Dinner & a Movie, 6-8pm 

Wed, Apr. 11 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Apr. 15 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Apr. 18 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sun, Apr. 22 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, Apr. 25 Family Ministry, 5pm 

Sat, Apr. 28 Receivers Retreat, 9am-12pm 
(for 2nd yr  Receivers preparing for First Communion) 

Sun, Apr. 29 Family Ministry, 10:15am, 1:15pm 

Wed, May 2 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Fri, May 4  Practice First Communion 

Sun, May 6 FIRST COMMUNION MASSES 
(for 2nd yr Receivers preparing for First Communion) 

   NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Wed, May 9 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Sun, May 13 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Wed, May 16 NO FAMILY MINISTRY 

Sun, May 20 SHINE — YEAR END PARTY 
(for all ages and all members of the family) 

 

*Confirmation Mass will likely be in late April or 

early May. The Diocese schedules Confirmation 

Mass in January or February. 
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